



Joint press release

Crédit Agricole S.A. and Intesa Sanpaolo finalise the unwinding of the CAAM SGR (*) joint venture and sign an agreement for the sale of Intesa Sanpaolo's interest in AGOS

Turin, Milan, Paris, 27 December 2007 – Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A. and Crédit Agricole S.A. today took the last step in unwinding CAAM SGR (*), their joint venture in asset management in Italy, in line with the commitment made in connection with the Intesa Sanpaolo merger. This final phase involves the purchase by Intesa Sanpaolo of the activities attributable to the 65 per cent of Nextra Investment Management sold by Banca Intesa to Crédit Agricole S.A. in December 2005.

The price for the 65 per cent stake above (amounting to approximately 865 million euros) has been agreed based on the transaction price paid in December 2005, adjusted for the spin off of CAAM SGR (*) mutual funds dedicated to the Cariparma and Friuladria networks and the CAAM SGR (*) real estate funds into two newcos which have already been sold by CAAM SGR (*) to CAAM SA.

In addition, Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A. and Crédit Agricole S.A. today agreed on the exercise of their respective options over the sale to Crédit Agricole of Intesa Sanpaolo's 49 per cent total interest in AGOS S.p.A., their joint venture in the consumer credit business in Italy. AGOS S.p.A. will carry on its business as a subsidiary of Sofinco, a Crédit Agricole S.A. company.

This transaction is expected to be finalised in 2008, once the necessary authorisations have been obtained.

The consideration for the sale will be 546 million euros, with a capital gain of approximately 300 million euros to be posted in Intesa Sanpaolo's 2008 consolidated income statement.

All of the above is in accordance with both the disclosures made in the press releases issued by Banca Intesa and Crédit Agricole on 11 October 2006 and the decision of the Italian Competition Authority "AGCM" issued on 20 December 2006.

(*) CAAM SGR changed its corporate name on 15 December 2007 to Eurizon Investimenti SGR

Intesa Sanpaolo Investor Relations +39 02 87943180 investor.relations@intesasanpaolo.com

Media Relations +39 02 87963531 stampa@intesasanpaolo.com

www.intesasanpaolo.com

Crédit Agricole S.A. Alain Berry – Tel.: +33 (0)1 43 23 59 44 Anne-Sophie Gentil – Tel.: +33 (0)1 43 23 37 51 Investor Relations – Tel. : +33 (0)1 43 23 04 31 <u>investor.relations@credit-agricole-sa.fr</u> *M: Communications* Louise Tingström – Tel.: +44 (0)207 153 1537 Mobile: +44 (0)789 906 6995